“train the trainer” course on all technical aspects of solar thermal 
systems for twenty people from local solar thermal technologies 
installation companies. 

We continued our awareness and advocacy efforts. Through the 
Schools’ programme we trained one hundred and eighty-three (183) 
learners and 18 educators. Researchers, staff members and 
students also attended various conferences nationally and 
internationally, some presenting their cutting-edge research 
articles. CRSES also hosted the Renewable Energy Post-Graduate 
Symposium, (REPS) and collaborated with the University of Fort